Gender-based violence:
who to contact

in Sciences Po Rennes

In 2019, Sciences Po Rennes created a unit whose mission was to listen, to assist
in the qualification of the facts and the constitution of a file, and to direct towards
the appropriate contacts.

This unit is open to all students and staff members of the school.

You can make a report by email to the listening unit af the following address:

ecoute@sciencespo-rennes.fr

You will then be offered a telephone or Zoom inferview with two members of the listening unit. This interview will allow you
fo be listened to, accompanied and directed fowards the competfent services, depending on your situation (psychologist, doctor,
lawyer, consulate, efc.).

Other specific contacts at Sciences Po Rennes (Rennes and Caen campuses)

For students

* For Rennes: Student Health Service (SSE): https://sse.univ-rennes.eu/
Campus de Beaulieu, Rennes, Batiment 21, 263 avenue du Général Leclerc: 02 23 23 55 05

* For Caen : Service de médecine préventive et de promotion de la santé des étudiants (SUMPPS) :
sumpps@unicaen.fr/Téléphone 02 31 56 52 30, du lundi au vendredi, ?h a 17h.

Equality and anti-discrimination referents and heads of the listening unit
© Adeline Thobie : adeline.thobie@sciencespo-rennes.fr
© Marta Iglesias Casal : marta.iglesias-casal@sciencespo-rennes.fr

* Gwénaélle Mehaute, Head of Training and First Aid at Work:
gwenaelle.mehaute@sciencespo-rennes.fr

* Gilles Beaume, in charge of courses: gilles.beaume@sciencespo-rennes.fr
* For Caen, Karim Sammour : karim.sammour@sciencespo-rennes.fr

Pour les membres du personnel
© Guillaume Julien, DGS : guillaume.julien@sicencespo-rennes.fr
© Hugues Parola, HR : hugues.parola@sciencespo-rennes.fr

Psychologist

© Ms Joncour, psychologist at Sciences Po Rennes: by appointment on 06 67 45 21 74.
Appointments take place on Thursday afternoons, for Rennes in person and by telephone for Caen.
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GENDER-BASED VIOLENCE

Resources at your disposal
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External contacts
e llle-et-Vilaine CIDFF: hitps://illeetvilaine.cidff.info/

* Victims’ helpline of the Rennes Bar: available 7 days a week, from 10am to 8pm, 06 27 47 81 47 or on 06 27 47 81 37.
To contact the reception of the Rennes bar: 02 99 31 16 62

* Platform for listening and psychological support for students: hitps://santepsy.etudiant.gouv.fr

* Delegates of the Human Rights Defender in lle-et-Vilaine: https://www.defenseurdesdroits. fr/fr/office#35

Associations in partnership with IEP Rennes
© Association En Parler : hitps://www.associationenparler.com/, contact@enparler.org

* Association France Victimes 35 - SOS Victimes : hitps://francevictimes35-sosvictimes.fr/

List of associations around Rennes (LGBTQIA+)

© Commune Vision: student association fighting for LGBTI people and STI prevention, present in Rennes 2.
Open on Tuesdays from 5pm to 7pm and Thursdays from 12pm to 2pm (Ereve building — second floor - R208).
Contact: communevision@gmail.com

 Quest Trans: Breton trans association of mutual aid and self-support. Organisation of trans-only sessions in Rennes.
Contact: ouesttrans@gmail.com

© Iskis : LGBTI centre in Rennes. Open to all on Wednesdays from 7pm to 10pm. 6 rue Saint Martin in Rennes.
Contact: contact@iskis.org

e Let's Talk About Trans! : an association in Brest which aim is to support trans people and raise awareness
about trans issues. Contact: parlons.trans@gmail.com

* AGLAE Saint-Brieuc: fo create spaces for listening and exchange, to organise political actions, fo offer moments
of conviviality for LGBT people in the Cotes-d’Armor area and beyond. Contact: http://aglaesaintbrieuc.free.fr/
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https://www.dropbox.com/s/4y3fm9vqh4c3sfn/Convention%20Parquet%20de%20Rennes%20et%20Sciences%20Po%20Rennes%20.pdf?dl=0
https://www.sciencespo-rennes.fr/fr/cellule-de-veille-et-decoute.html
https://www.sciencespo-rennes.fr/fr/actualite-details/plan-de-lutte-contre-les-violences-sexistes-et-sexuelles.html
https://www.sciencespo-rennes.fr/fr/dossier-dinscription.html

